
Dollar Amount of Construction Authorized by Building Permits by Use Group, July 2017
Source: New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, 9/7/17

Estimated Square Estimated Square

Use Group Permits Construction Costs Feet Permits Construction Costs Feet

RESIDENTIAL 30,550 $767,454,530 4,792,724 217,323 4,888,777,624 30,485,602

1 & 2 Family 28,781 445,689,077 2,865,633 204,577 3,287,361,739 19,820,499

Multifamily 1,769 321,765,453 1,927,091 12,746 1,601,415,885 10,665,103

NONRESIDENTIAL 5,553 603,657,872 4,767,037 42,263 4,366,950,346 20,745,419

Hotels, motels, guest houses 173 24,054,097 84,060 1,208 97,121,365 442,179

Assembly 404 66,267,423 614,449 3,243 430,063,328 1,616,809

Business / Office 1,819 245,597,544 1,233,600 15,172 1,535,981,519 4,284,739

Education 317 68,199,784 21,478 1,409 585,334,606 414,994

Hazardous uses 5 174,560 0 60 5,443,872 3,772

Industrial 58 13,260,833 53,129 485 191,120,852 1,866,368

Institutional 81 15,828,486 2,175 606 215,467,861 771,260

Retail 277 69,623,120 163,071 1,991 426,468,527 1,289,068

Storage 143 62,283,720 2,195,879 1,160 475,783,476 8,016,241

Signs, fences, miscellaneous 2,276 38,368,305 399,196 16,929 404,164,940 2,039,989

New Jersey 36,103 $1,371,112,402 9,559,761 259,586 $9,255,727,970 51,231,021

   July  2016 36,712 $1,462,671,665 10,537,164 260,357 10,222,795,558 62,533,104

July Year-to-Date



Table 12.

Dollar Amount of Construction Authorized by Building Permits by Use Group, July 2017
Source: New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, 9/7/17

Estimated Square

Use Group Permits Construction Costs Feet

RESIDENTIAL 30,550 $767,454,530 4,792,724

1 & 2 Family 28,781 445,689,077 2,865,633

Multifamily 1,769 321,765,453 1,927,091

NONRESIDENTIAL 5,553 603,657,872 4,767,037

Hotels, motels, guest houses 173 24,054,097 84,060

Assembly 404 66,267,423 614,449

Business / Office 1,819 245,597,544 1,233,600

Education 317 68,199,784 21,478

Hazardous uses 5 174,560 0

Industrial 58 13,260,833 53,129

Institutional 81 15,828,486 2,175

Retail 277 69,623,120 163,071

Storage 143 62,283,720 2,195,879

Signs, fences, miscellaneous 2,276 38,368,305 399,196

New Jersey 36,103 $1,371,112,402 9,559,761

   July  2016 36,712 $1,462,671,665 10,537,164

July



Dollar Amount of Construction Authorized by Building Permits by Use Group, July 2017

Estimated Square

Permits Construction Costs Feet

217,323 $4,888,777,624 30,485,602

204,577 3,287,361,739 19,820,499

12,746 1,601,415,885 10,665,103

42,263 4,366,950,346 20,745,419

1,208 97,121,365 442,179

3,243 430,063,328 1,616,809

15,172 1,535,981,519 4,284,739

1,409 585,334,606 414,994

60 5,443,872 3,772

485 191,120,852 1,866,368

606 215,467,861 771,260

1,991 426,468,527 1,289,068

1,160 475,783,476 8,016,241

16,929 404,164,940 2,039,989

259,586 $9,255,727,970 51,231,021

260,357 $10,222,795,558 62,533,104

Year-to-Date


